AMENDMENT NO. ONETO C C 5483 35483

RE: Amendment One of ITB FS 19-135, Contract No. 35483 for providing emergency vehicles
parts, maintenance & setvice to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32000772)

This Amendment to Contract No, 35483 is made and entered as of December 1, 2020 by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Westrux International,

Contract No. 35483 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X__ 1. 1st renswal option adding $50,000
X __ 2, Term period 01/156/2022 — 01/14/2023

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhlbit “C", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herain by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and Incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this referencs, are hersby added to the Contract,

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, ali terms and conditions In this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above. .
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor™
CONTRAY } . ‘ [
N (Signat@ S ':Cgrnature)
\F)Zz:w ,, 7\ £y hiee,
(Print/ Typé Name), i (PriNt/ Type Name) -
Com '
Pregident / Vice Pnje(s;ﬁz?g %erasurer | WVI% Preggz?‘: /0 ?;c):retary/ Treasurer
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: Oﬁn&éu JL ja// Zern et Approved as to form;
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Mayfager CHARLES PARKWW
S . - By.
CUpTED D ; surd
E){EWJEWJ ¥ i o ‘ " Deh_l)ty

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.



000502
000°S.L9
000°0S
000'SLT
000°SLT
000°00T
000001
000°0S
000st

siajsuedp poLiad
Jemauay 1sdi4
€T/VI/T
-Te/st/t

000091
000°009°T
000°00T
000°00€
000°0ST
000°0ST
000'00¢
000°00T
000°00T

|ejol
Jedj-om]

siajsuedj

00008

000008
000°00T
000°00T
000°0ST
000°0ST
000°00T
000°00T
000°00T

uonedojly
7 1edA

T20T/v1/T

-020Z/ST/1

000001

00000t
000°00T
000°00T

0

000°00T
(000'0S)
(000°0S)

UoiIeIO||Y MAN T# puswy/sued]

00008

000008
000°00T
000°00T
000°0ST
0000ST
000001
000001
000°00T

UOIEJ0||Y T JedA

0z0Z/¥T/T
- 6T0Z/ST/T

paiedojjeun

paleoojjv [e10]

*JU| ‘|BUOIIBUIDIUL XNAISIMN

S9DINAISS 199]4 BIUIOJI|BD UIBYINOS
JIAIBS JIIYDA Aduadiawig 3se0D YINos
Jiedsy donJj 3JUBWLIOLD

dnoJo aioojeH

dnoJo apiysp Aduadiawy

271 2n048Q

awep Jopuap



